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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Uibi Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubl Indusinal Park, Singapore 408833

TEL. 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199807198A GST Reg Mo 19-8807188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811

Ref CCA/AXAT1B01T401/AyD3

FUH

Date: 16-08-2016
Code  AXA2
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHC 5541L Veh. Inspected SKE 53772
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 16/09/2016
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 13/0%2016 Inspection Date 16/09/2016
Survey held at SK AUTOMOBILE PTELTD
23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 # 03-01 SINGAPORE 415933
5a, Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION
B)IN ACCORDANCE T

WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
O YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




SK Automobile Pte Ltd
(Co Reg. No. 201500047H)

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #03-01

Vicom Inspection Centre (5415933)
Tel: 6789 5155 Fax : 6783 5155

TO : AXA DATE  : 14-Sep-16
ATTENTION : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM
ESTIMATE REPORT
OWNER'S PARTICULAR , VEHICLE DETAILS
NAME VEHICLE NO : SKZ5377Z
ADDRESS MODEL : NISSAN ALMERA
TEL. NO. cHassis NO : MNTERA# | Zooadoe"
OWNER'S INSURANCE :
POLICY NO.
ACCIDENT DETAILS ~ DATE
TIME
THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : XIONG 8121 0478
QUOTATION SUMMARY
CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS
SIN DESCRIPTION awi| Vst | e
1|800T LID e Aft d 1 |s 589.00 | § 58900 | —
2|sooT LiD TOP LOCK A ) ' 1 |s 147.90 | § 147.90 | =
3|BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING "+~ +~— 1|3 371.00 | § a7 00"
4|REAR BUMPER el bt 1 |8 38400 (S asa00 [<
5|REAR BUMPER BRACKET = o {d 2 |s " ioao|s Commm] i2 e
8| TAIL LAMP PANEL geky d 2 s a0z s EWT‘_ Ey e
7|TAIL LAMP Gl 2 |s 180.00 | § ,._m_m -
8|REAR FENDER LH ‘iL‘-u : 1 |$ 45340 | § 45340 |+
8|REAR DOOR INNER LOCK 1_;1 At e 1 |8 380.50 | § 389.50 | +
10|REAR END PANEL sl d 1 |s 85060 | $ 65080 | —
11|REAR END TOWING HOOK PANEL * “f & 1 |s 21100 % 211.00 |*
12|REAR FLOOR PANEL  “Picele L d 1 |s 140700 |5, Geermoty, 677
13|REAR CHASISS EXTENSION MEMBER LH By | 1 |s 865.00 | § 58500 | A
14|REAR EXHAUST PIPE  “Bd © ! 1 |s 79340 | § 79340 | T~
15|REAR EXHAUST CENTER PIPE 1 rm 1 |s 84500 | § 845.00 | %~
220211 TOTAL PRICE $ 810530
S LESS 30% $ 243150
ot 3bf (] SUBTOTALPRICE §  5673.71



CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

SIN DESCRIPTION o] s || e
1|BOOTLID LOGO  Adew 1 |S 5320 | % §3.20 |-
2|BOOT LID INNER TRIM Nt gt 1 |s 33200 8 332.00 |
3|BOOT LID EMBLEM ‘ALMERA’  Altc 1 |3 76.10 | § 7510 | ~~
4|BOOT LID LOWER LOCK it 1 |s 50.80 | $ 5060 |
5|BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP ¢ { 1 |s 166.30 | § 166.30 |
6|BOOT LID STOPPER  As 2 |s 1240 | § 2480 |
7|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 4~ 2 |s 4300 | § fm@ o=
8|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER tt:u:n-.lh.lER]l":'ff 2 |s 43008 cseﬁ et
9|REAR BUMPER SPONGE o, [ ¢ 1 |s  1sasofs W o

10|REAR FENDER INNER COWLING AT < 2 |s 18290 | $ 365.80 | »
11|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LM ferq 2 |s 38860 |§ (7970
12|REAR FENDER AIR VENT et o 1 S B490 | S 84.90
13|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING At b 1 5 18880 | & 1688.80
14|REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH 7 1 |s 145.00 | $ 145.00 | 4
15|REAR DOOR INNER TRIM AlA = 1 -1 65100 | & 851.00 |
16|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH X L_A 1 |s 144.10 | § 144,10 | =
17|REAR FLOOR PANEL BOARD 79/ 1 |s  s4300|s ~5s3G0]
18|REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT 4. 4 1 )3 w2u|s a0 -
19|REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR M Nes| g s 23s20|s 23520 | X
20|REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING 7 #~ 2 |s 3470 | § 69.40 | -+
i b TOTAL PRICE 5 4,345 20
g LESS 10% $ 434,52
SUBTOTALPRICE § 391068

SIN DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT SINETT | TOTAL SINETT
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE e ded 1 |8 5000 (S 50.00 |
2|REAR BUMPER CLIP  Ade 10 |5 B.50 | § B508- 5°
4|BOOT LID SEALANT  » =~ 115 80.00 | § 80.00 | 4
6/BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP 10 |5 6.50 | $ 85.00 | *
7{BOOT LID OUTER MODULDING ALt -~ 8 5 650 |% asoo| !
B|TAIL LAMP CLIP 4 |8 800|S 32.00
9| TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT A #— 2 |s 80,00 | § 160.00 |

10|REAR FENDER SEALANT LH /44~ 1 |s 80.00 | 8 80.00 | +
11|REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP A 16 |5 650 S 104.00 |"

12|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS A~ 18 |s 650 |$ 117.08 i-
13|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING SEALANT . 1 |s 80.00 | § B0.00 | *




-
14|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING INNER SEAL “-«. 1 L] 6000 | & 60.00 | «
15|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS A 4 |s eso|ls esm0| /v
16|REAR END PANEL SEALANT 71t 1 |s  1s000ls  _iseool &
17|REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATIONSEAL 7~ | 1 |s  2s000]s  zse00t S
= L
19|REVERSE SENSOR =y ¢ 1 |s  20000(s 220.00 |
20|REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE e 1 1 |s 180.00 | § 180007 < %
il TOTAL $  1,758.00
CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING
PAMEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND -
1|REPLACING PARTS s o220000| ¢
/
="
2{TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA s 180000 (-
-
L
3|TUFF COAT s 3oped| /-
-
4|WIRING CHECK s 1280 7™
REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ =
UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO o
5|FACILITATE REPAIR s pefo| ¢
6|REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN |§ 12000 |
7|REMOVE/REFIX PETROL TANK s 150007 S
4
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE -
8|SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING 5 gope| 4-
e
9|REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT § 35000 |-
10| TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM 5 8000 | A
11|CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST 5 80.00 | -
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST '
12|PIPE s 18040 | /-
TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHIGLE 7
MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS RESET
13|MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATIONETC. |$ 280,00 | X
TOTAL $6,040.00 1
ESTIMATE REPORT ;
TOTAL PARTS COST  : § 11,342.38
TOTAL LABOUR COST : § £,040.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST : § 17.382.39
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SK Automobile Pte Ltd
(Co Reg. No. 201500047H)
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #03-01
Vicom Inspection Centre (5415933)
Tel: 6789 5155 Fax : 6783 5155

T : AXA DATE  : 14-Sep-18
ATTENTION : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM
ESTIMATE REPORT

TICU VEH ALS

NAME : VEHICLE NO : 86753777

ADDRESS : MODEL : NISSAN ALMERA

TEL. NO. : CHASSIS NO : MNTERAA I Zooodoeh

OWNER'S INSURANCE :

POLICY NOD.,

ACCIDENT DETAILS ~ DATE

TIME

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : XIONG 8121 0478

QUOTATION SUMMARY

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS -

SIN DESCRIPTION g | e b e
1lsoor LD Qefe < 1 |s  ssooo|s 589,00 | —
2{BOOT LD TOP LOCK A< - 1 |s 147905  14780| —
3|BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING =~ A-¢ +— 1 |s  asrools  arroofF
4|REAR BUMPER el 1 |s 38400 | § 38400 |~
5|REAR BUMPER BRACKET 3o 3 {d 2 |s 12460 |3 C 24020
B|TAIL LAMP PANEL d 2 |$  24020($ ¢ 49840
7|TAIL LAMP &-j'-i 2 |s 180.00 | $ 360.00 :-j-"
B|REAR FENDER LH Y r 1 |s  4s340|s  a4s3an|+.
o|REAR DOOR INNER LOCK LH A 1 |s 389.50 | § 389,50 | 4

10|REAR END PANEL “stAe A 1 |s  es060|s 65060 | —
11{REAR END TOWING HOOK PANEL * &t & 1 |s 211.00 | § 211.00 p¥
12|REAR FLOOR PANEL  Buee & 1 |s 140700|s ~Tamr
it

13|REAR CHASISS EXTENSIONMEMBER LH By | 1 |5 565.00 | § 665.00 | A
14|REAR EXHAUST FIPFE ~ Be 4 ) 1 |s 783.40 | § 78340 | =
15|REAR EXHAUST CENTER PIPE 1 |s 84500 | § 84500 |

TOTAL PRICE $ 810530

LESS 30% $ 243159

SUB TOTAL PRICE $ 5672.M



CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

SN DESCRIPTION ary LIF;:LIEI:T Tﬂ;::-&LEJST
1|BOOT LID LOGO  Aley 1 |s 53205 5320 -
2|BOOT LID INNER TRIM ot p~t 1 |s 33200 | § 332,00 | X
3|BOOT LID EMBLEM 'ALMERA'  Afec 1 |s 7510 | 5 7510 | =
4|BOOT LID LOWER LOCK At e 1 |5 5080 | § 5080 | *
5/BO0T LID WEATHER STRIP 4t 1 |3 186.30 | § 18630 | =
B8|BOOCT LID STOPPER e 2 |5 1240 | $ 2480 —
7|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER A~ 2 |s 4300|s ¢Beh | —
8|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONNER)' | 2 |'s 4300 |$ AB00]
9|REAR BUMPER SPONGE . (¢ 1 |s  1sas0|s < T8a

10|REAR FENDER INNER COWLING AT 2 |s 182.00 | § 365.80 | +
11|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM_ LW {o,a 2 |s  3wse0|s ¢ 797.20])
12|REAR FENDER AIR VENT =~ A o 1 |5 8400 | § 94,90 | %
13|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING ~ As<¢ #— 1 |s 188.80 | § 188,60 | \
14|REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH 7 & 1 |s 145.00 | $ 145.00 | 4
I5|REARDOOR INNERTRIM ~ ALL o~ | 1 |§ 85100 % 651.00 | 4
16{REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH ~ 98X—2\ | 4 5 14410 | § 144.10 | =
17|REAR FLOOR PANELBOARD 04 1 |s  s4300)s (54300
18|REAR SPARE TYREBOLT < 4 1 (s 42305 42.30 | —
19|REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR 3 1 |s  23520|s  23s20| ”
20|REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING 7~ 2 |s 3470 |8 8940 | =

TOTAL PRICE $§ 434520

LESS 10% 5 434,52

SUB TOTAL PRICE s 3,910.68

SIN DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT SINETT | TOTAL SINETT
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE Pe-cd 1 ]s 50.00 | § 50.00 |~
2|REAR BUMPER CLIP  as— 10 |3 6.50 | § B5064 30
4|BOOT LID SEALANT = A= ~ 1 |s 80.00 | § 80.00 | A
6|BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP 7 =~ 10 | s 6.50 | 8 85.00 | *
7|BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING A% —~ 6 |% 650|$ 39.00] 4.
8| TAIL LAMP CLIP (ane 4 |5 8.00|% 20|~
9[TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT A +— 2 |s B0.00 | § 160.00 | *.

10|REAR FENDER SEALANT LH A A— 1 |s 80.00 | s 80.00| +
11|REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP At *~ 16 |3 650 | § 104.00 [*

12|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS ~ Aé~ 18 | $ B.50 | § 112084 32
13|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING SEALANT . 1 |5 80.00 | § 80.00 | *




=
14|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING INNER SEAL™ | 1 |8 60.00 | § 60.00
15|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS A~ 4 |s 650 s ~26T0 | /o
16|REAR END PANEL SEALANT  Aie 1 ] % 15000 | § _1Eg-O0
17|REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL 7™~ | 1 |5 25000 | § 26600
19|REVERSE SENSOR =~ P~ ' 1 |s  22000]s 22000
20|REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE__ Zed 1 |s  1ooo|s 1goer]
TOTAL §  1,758.00
CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING
PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND -
1|REPLACING PARTS s 20000 | 12V
/
=
2|TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTEDAREA  |§  18gedf| (22~
=
s
3|TUFF COAT s w Jen2
‘/
o
4|WIRING CHECK § 12000 ] 3
REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ o
UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO r
5|FACILITATE REPAIR s gath| §v
B|REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN |§ 12000 | <
7|REMOVE/REFIX PETROL TANK s 15080 Sv
4
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE i
8|SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING 5 soge] 472
O|REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT 3 350,00 | €
10| TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM $ 80.00 | A”
11|CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST $ 8000 | A
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST i
12|PIPE 5 18 v
TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE ¢
MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS,RESET
13|MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATIONETC. |$ 28000 | X

TOTAL $6,040.00
ESTIMATE REPORT
x4 hT
TOTALPARTSCOST : § 1134239 ALY
TOTAL LABOUR COST : § 6,040.00 W7
TOTALREPAIRCOST = §  17,38230 v
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View Sent Message

This mall iz associated with

*SKES3I77Z (CD399830)
[SHCS541L]
e
CHLA, LYE CHOON
Sep 13 2016 10:000M

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES FTE LTO

Sk Automobile Pte Ltd

Resend ] View R.uﬂmnu.] Print Message | Delete Message [ Forward I

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ]. s=nf on 11/05/2018 08:19 AM.
Ta AXA_SG; sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg
[ =+ suriiilkauto.com; assgnmentsfiikkauto.com; bevaniim@fikiaute.com; vicalpeh@|kksuts, com; admin-aflilkkauto.com

Subject  Re: CO399830 STATUS OF CLAIM

|Desr Sir/Madam,
|We refer to your emall below.

We are preparing cur report for mandste request,
We will revert with our repart for mandate soonest.
'thank you,

|BEVAN LIM
LEE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

| &= Original Message —>

|Fram: AXA_SG

To! LKK_HOQ: AXA_SG

|CC: surfikkauto.com) assignmens@ikkauto.com
|Sent On: 10/05/2018 03:00 PM

Subject: Re: CO3ISFEI0 STATUS OF CLATM

.hl"

|plu:n update status of the claim,

Regards’'

<— Original Message —>

|From: AXA_SG

(T LEKK_HQ

CC: AMA_SG; surBikkauto.com; assignmeants@ikikauto.com

Sent On: 25/09/2017 05,40 PM
Subject: COIPIRID STATUS OF CLAIM

Dear LEK

Flease advise on the status of this matter
Regards

Saw Theng

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
There are nd documents,




PARF/COE Rebate Enguiry 15/9/2016

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehlele Owner Particulars
Ownat ID Typs: Singapora NRIC
Ownar I TESEH

Vehiclo Details
Vehicte No. SKESITTZ

Vehicle 1o be Exported: Yes
Intended De-mgisiafion 4 o0 016

Date
Vehicle Make: HISSAN
Vehicle Model. ALMERA 1.5 4AT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 4DR CMFT
Primary Colour Sitver
*tanufacturing Year, 2m2
I Eengine No_ HR189123728
Chassis No MNTEBAN17Z0000024
Maximum Power Quiput 73,0 W (87 bhp)
Dpen Market Valus: $14.244.00

Original Registration Dale: 12 Mur 2012
Firsl Regisl:ation Dals: 12 Mar 2012

Transker Counl: a v,
Actunl ARF Paid: $14,244.00 “}‘\1
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibliity; Yes
PARF Eligiblily Expiry Dats: 11 Mar 2022
PARF Rebate Amount: $10,853.00
itended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date: 11 Mar 2022
COE Category: A - Car (1500cc & below)
COE Pericd{Years): 10
QP Paid: $52,302.00
COE Rebate Amount $28,738.00

Tolal Rebals Amount: $30,418.00
The information containad hereln is correct as al 15 Sep 2010

b Db
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Pienan read through the Privecy Statemant, Terms of Use and Dlecinimer.
lsase do not wee the Back or Forward buflons on your browser as this may altar the resulls of Ihe ransactions.
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6222010 Merimen &-Claims
Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with ;

*SKES5377Z (C0399830)
[SHC5541L]
TP
CHUA LYE CHOON
Sep 13 2016 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD)
Sk Automobile Pta Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 22/06/2019 12:13 PM.
To sashe.gomsi@axa.com.sg

ccC AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto com; admin-a@kkauto,com

Subject  <Seek Mandate> C0399830

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware
NCD |ssue.

We seek your mandate at $7,099.00(all-in).
TP-Mandate 1A had been uploaded in Merimen.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Hsiao Tong

hitps://singapare. merimen com/claimsfindex cim Musebox=SVCmaild luseaction=dsp_Prinl&CFID=54820657T4CFTOKEN=ad6e2abcaTeaBeBe-E450F... 11
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 22/06/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 13.09.2016
Date of appointment 15.05.2016
Date of survey 16.09.2016
Location of survey SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SKES377Z

Make and Model Nissan Almera

Date of reglstratiun 12.02.2012

Excess

Market Value/ Book Value S 52,000.00 |(est)

Parf/COE Rebate 5 39,419.00 |(est)

Nett Value/ ERV 5 12,581.00 |(est)

Repair details:

[initial Estimate B 17,382.39 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 4377.75

Check items (estimate) NIL

Labour 5 2,830.00

Supplementary MIL

Total 5 7,207.75

Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 5,700.00

mumher of days for repair ]

-]
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Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) ] 6,009.00
Loss of use ) NIL
Loss of rental S 1,000.00 | (10days x $100.00)
Loss of income NIL
LTA/GIA search feas NIL
Others (Audatex Fee) NIL
Proposed Total 5 7,099.00




B26/2018 Mariman e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with

“SKE5377Z (C0399830)
[SHCS541L]
TP

CHUA LYE CHOON
Sep 13 2016 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Sk Automobile Ple Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), seni on 24/06/2019 09:18 AM.
To LKK_HO
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$6900.00) - SKE5377Z - Claim Handler: Vale Oh

Approved:6900.00:Please offer up to $6,900/-(all-in}. Thank you.

hitps /isingapore. merimen.com/claims/index. cimMusebor=SVCmall&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=548857864CFTOKEN=838ba3080e46688c-A04BF "



Hsiao Tnna !LKKAutn!

From: SK Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 12:01 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: simon koh; Julie Johari; Tyson Koh; KY Leong; Admin A

Subject: Re: Accident invalving SKE5S377Z & SHC5541L On 13/09/2016 *LKK REF:
CC4/AXAT6017401/Apb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Thanks for your reply.
We confirmed accept your offer @556,900.00(all in)

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher

Regards,
Huey Lee
SK Automobile Pte Ltd

On Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 8:58 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto] <chewht@I|kkauto.com> wrote;

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $6,900.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance,

“Please note that cur proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,



Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{q08933)

From: 5K Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg>
Sent: Saturday, 22 June 2019 10:45 AM

To: pohkim@lkkauto.com; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Cc: simon koh <simon@skauto.com.sg>; Julie Johari <julie@skauto.com.sg>; Tyson Koh

<tysonkoh@skauto.com.sg>; KY Leong <kyleong@skauto.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Accident involving SKE5S377Z & SHC5541L On 13/09/2016

Dear Hsiao Thing,

Pls see attached .

Thank you

Regards,

Huey Lee

5K Automobile Pte Ltd

On Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 6:11 PM 5K Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Poh Kim,

Kindly assist us to update the claim status.

Pls check & revert to us soon.



Thanks for your kind attention.

Regards,
Huey Lee

SK Automobile Pte Ltd

————- Forwarded message
From: 5K Admin <admin@skauto. SE>

Date: Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 6:08 PM

Subject: Re: Accident involving SKE5377Z & SHC5541L On 13/09/2016

To: "Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)" <bevanlim@Ikkauto.com>, Admin A <admin-a@Ik com>
Cc: simon koh <simon@skauto.com.sg>, Julie Johari <julie@skauto.com.sg>, KY Leong <kyleong@skauto.com.sg>
Dear Bevan,

We would like to check with you the claim status.

Kindly assist to update us the offer

Thank you

Regards,
Huey Lee

5K Automobile Pte Ltd

On Mon, Apr 30, 2018 at 4:35 PM, 5K Admin <admin@skauto.com.sg> wrote:
3



Dear Bevan,

Enclosed the final bill and relevant documents for your perusal,
Kindly refer to attachment and revert back to us the sconest.

Breakdown as below:

Cost of repair - S§  6,089.00 (incl' GST 7%)

Loss of rental - S 1,400.00 (10 days @ S$140.00)
Total 'SS  7.49900

If acceptable, kindly forward us your discharge voucher for us to enable our client to complete and sign.
We appreciate your early reply

Thanks

Regards,
Huay Lee
SK Automobile Pte Ltd

Tel: 6789 51565 Fax: 6783 5155



SK Automobile Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01

Vicom Inspection Centre (South Wing) 5(415833)
Tel: +65 6789 5155 Fax: +65 6783 5156

Co. Reg No.201500047H GST Reg No. 201500047H

Your Rel: SHC 3541 L
To: AXA Insurnnce Singapore P'te Lid
B Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 06881 1
Thru:  LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud
At Motor Claims Dept
Dear SirfMdm,
RE: THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR VEHICLE SKES377Z & SHCS541L on 13/092016
We refer to the above matter.
Attached copies of the following for your perusal:
B Tax luvoice No, IV 18-B0134 (S56,099.00)
2) Loss of Rental days 10 @ S$140,00 (S$1,400.00) Invoice & Rental Agreement
1) Authorization To Act

Please look into the above claim and let us have your payment of 557,499.00 soonest.
Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

E-mall: adminf@skauto.com.sg



Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

e —————————————————————————————— e —

From: Jas Khine [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 January, 2017 3:22 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc CS A Team; ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘icewong@ava-ins.com’; ‘ireneng@ava-
ins.com’; 'foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5541L & SKE 5377Z ALONG/AT JURONG WEST 5T 92 T-

X JURONG WEST ST 91 ON 13/09/2016

24 January 2016

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir/Mdm,

OUR REF  : CC4/AXA16017401/Ayb3
YOUR REF :SHC5541L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5541L & SKE 5377Z ALONG/AT JURONG WEST ST 92 T-X JURONG WEST ST 91 ON
13/09/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SK Automobile Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner SKE 53772 against your motor
insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where you/your driver
had hit third-party vehicle from the rear, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

There is an excess of 55 5,000.00 on Third Party claims under your policy. Please make a cheque payment of 5%
5,000.00 payable to “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd" with your vehicle registration number and the date of accident
indicated on the back of your cheque and mail to AXA Insurance Pte Ltd.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment
in your cheque payable to “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of
accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly
reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy
breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this
letter/emall. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to jaskhine@lkkauto.com

within 10 days from the date of this letter/email if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all
inclusive and further document may be required:



Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

- & & ® & ® ®

To protect your interest(s} in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s}
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's
Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2928 or email us at jaskhine @|kkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Thank you.

“Wishes vou o Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 20077

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2028 | email: jaskhined@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{4080731)

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

Cc Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd



720. Sep. 2016 13:36 A Ne. 3166 P. 1/2

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/'We, CL’!LQL.#‘E Clnwﬂ (the third party claimant) of E-.“( 23 .]\,Iml"\j' wak a‘ll‘?l

4 03315 € (64085) (uiress), owner of _ SE 5112 ( vabicle no) heeby

suthorize t Lelamidsile H‘ ("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rentnl loss of use ("claim") for m icle mno.

Ske )L t was damaged pursuant tq the accident which occurred on liifﬂir{, (date)
along IWTM )umnf Wi Y U&9, (location) involving

vehicleno/s_ SHC 5541 L ("the accident®).

I further authorize the workshop (o settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to received payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concemed.

Datedthis U (day)of _ 5SS Y (month)20 /4> (year)

sk 4,
: \©
{ T~ )
e
Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by "the workshop"

( with company stamp if applicable ) ( with company stamp )



Provided aiways that this discharge ol
my claim for daomages relaing l.n tha
L. damage to my vahicle shall nol prejudice
' ar aftect my further claim for genaral and
spical damages for my parsonal injunes

sustainod in the sama pczident

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Viehicle No; SHC 55411 (Insd ven]
SKE 53772 (TP weh) | Model: Nigsan Almera [1468cc)

Date of Accident/ Time: 1002018
Bepair Estimate L1 'K
Final Repakr Cost -g
Loss of Use 5 days at § por day
Rental (I any] t5 diys at § per day
LTA [ GIA Search Fee 5
Othere $

]
Final Settlement Sum |Global Bum) 15 £.900.00

e e I

Is Third Party Workihop GIA Registered? | | YES [X] NO [Rindly indicate below]

Al For Mon GIA Regiviered Workshop: Agreed Liabiliey 100 (%]
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Appiicable: Yey/ No  BOLA Scenaria No:
BOLA Liability: (%} Assevsed Liability (*) [%)
* Assessed Linhility to be filled enly for chain collaens and for cases where BOLA does not opaly
Remarks:
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASDR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3. AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.,

Cnly spplcable 1o rental clam - All docurment ate to be submitied with thia settlement canfirmation. In the event, rental

agreement [ invoices are not received within 7 doys of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert 1o koss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this i3 a full and linal settlement that we and or sur dllent have/had/has against you [AXA and thel
policyholder/authorised driver tortfeasor) for any and all loskes (past/present/Tuture] arising from this accident,

We confirmed that we have the s rity of our client to act lor and on their behall in this accident

A 4.:,

72N
{ b /

Signature nlwmfmjmmwhp stamp  Sgrature of Wiiness / Workshap stamp (If apphicable)

f e f T .
o el e oo bt o

(a4

Signature of AXA's surveyor/rep
Name of AXA's surveyer /R
Drate:

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg. Mo 155300512M)
B Shenton Way 124-01 AA Tower Singapare 068811
XA Custorms Centre #01-21/12
Telephone: 465 G280 4888 - asa com 5y



SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-01 NS
Frone 260 8780.5155 Pk +85 6785155 TAX INVOICE

CO Reg No. 201500047H GST Reg No. 201500047H
DATE: 30-Apr-18
INVOICE # Ivi8-80134
VEH REG NO: SKE 5377 Z

Bill To:
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Being cost of repair inclusive of labour charges, parts and accessories 3 5§,700.00

for the abovementioned vehicle,

Sub. Torml
7% GST
Tatal

Make all cheques payable to "SK AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD"

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESSI



CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD
5 TANAH MERAH KECHIL ROAD

#17-05 SINGAPORE 466665

TEL: 67808 5155 FAX: B7B3 5155

INVOICE

DATE INVOICE #
Involce To: 26/0872016 V1150052
CHUA LYE CHOON
BLK 852 JURONG WEST ST 81
#02-315 SINGAPORE 640852
VEH REG NC TERMS
SKES3T7Z |DUE ON RECPT
DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
CAR RENTAL FROM 14/08/16 TO 24/08/18 10 §140.00 §1,400.00
TOTAL $1.400.00




CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

smmfmm@h-:l"ﬂﬁm No: 1443
HOC No: 201609732N VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT  S£03))a  skdls FfL

Viohiclo No- SJEE iﬁi.l'_ Faplace Vah No.

riaohs s Milsags Out Mileags Out
Name: (aa In VC) Jl\m_ﬁ_%}%__

Mukss & Mol : 10 Auto / Manual
NRIC/PASSPORT SGRHE6 Wﬁ‘ ,
Addross (Fes)

1 s gl #or-4i] L
S gyobey OUT : Date l‘l{ﬂqflh Tma: (St0hrs
Mame & Address of Emplayar HIRE/FERIOD EXPIRY.
GOLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER Excoss Dooo]- YES/NO
¥
PERSOMAL ACCIDENT INSBLIRANCE YES [ ND
Deeupation: Mm_}‘_‘f’! ighi =
Driving Licence No: - DA Type: Localfl = :
lesusDnte: ____ Osleol Hirth ! bty (O 140 - o por day [YLoa | od
Tal: (0 (] HP/PG ol E70% | weakly 0% per week )(
Monthly — OF par manth /
Hours as e Pl F(
Oithers [ 11 J'
cow af por diyfmonth !
N L por day/month !
Oellvery Sarvice |
0

sun-rotaL 8 140

in E 14 | 12

TOTAL CHAROES §

— & -

ACCESBOHIES CHECK

] Ashieay [Joglighter [ sr1ye
[ 810 Yool (] nek [ Hub Caps e
[ madiorcmsa [ co [ Catrdgas

Itunrudm-q-ntnm-unnmnuﬂllhnmmmmlﬂlmlwﬂm.lﬂhmwmhdldmnﬂ:nd]lmwpﬂnmt.llnﬂ-
MﬂmﬂmﬂlmﬂwIhiuqrummllndmmmmurﬂmmwmmmhMHanmlwmmm
Wil ba considerad to hava boean made on the charge/orndit card vaucher, All information | have ghon CARS FOR RENT (2018) FTELTD In

conpaction with this agrosment is brue

* IMPORTANT

| O PENOGN AGOVE 53 FIARS OF ADE WITH WICHNE THAM T YEARE (YSG EOPERTENGE, ASTHGINIBED, LEETED AND BGMNG FIE ASHEELENT LAY DRI THE VEMCLE,

1L AL PRI AMD TIAFEIC VAL AT AJE THE TEBPOSSINLITY OF THE HiVEN. AN AUMSISTIATRE CHANDE WILL AT LIVED OB ANY TRATTIC VIOULANCRE NEEAECTED

) ﬂmmmu.ulmlmmmmmm1mnmmmmmmmmmuu—mmmmm

“ umwmtrMMHMme“umm1|qumvmm.ammwmnmmﬂm

& VIDDCLE 18 ATRICTOY FOR BRBAPGRE UKE DMLY 440 May 1OT N BEN CLUT OF ESQARDEE WITHDLT PRIDRA COMSENT OF THE COUMNY CAIE FOR RENT [Z010) FTE LTD

mmmm.n-wn-rnmnum:mmnmmmwurmrmmwuwuummmmLﬂlum
B PHE DAY AND TS Tr VEICLE I8 BETURNED TO CARS FOR REMT (2018) PTE LTD s il il Ghall DE ACCEFTRD AR COMCLUNVE CVIDEMET OF THE BAMI AN BidaLL HOT

i CHALLEMIIFD Qi SUIESTIONET On ANY ACCOWT WHATROIYITR

=t

m‘ﬁﬂiu
SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER




Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Erocesd Direc) Setilemant

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING _{
Cass Notified Est Submitten Ad) Asmigned Ad) Rpt Ad] Submitted Ins Auth'ed Statuy
for
Main | 155ep 2016 }:i? 2058 5$5,700.00 S§5,700.00 m Survey
A ot | Edie Estimates | | view mpt Cancel Case |

Reference Claim Detalls

| [Croated by insurer]

CHUA LYE CHOOM, 1D: SG6647696H

[13/09/2016 22:00 - :59
|[54 Months and 12 Days from LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r})

| palicy/Cover |
Note Mo | PLE80S20 (Third Party Only)

Policy Mo,
(Claimant}:

i Excess: |5$5,000.00
| Repairer | 5K Automobile Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #0301 Vicom Inspection Centre, 415533 Kaki Bukit - Tel: 67895155

l::"'ﬂ':" |AXA Insurance Pre Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 . [Handied by SASHE Go Mul Sang]
| Clairmant's .
[insurer: I Awiva Lid (HQ) - Tel: (65) BBIT G966

Aduster | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handied by ADRIAN LING] ... [Final Rpt due 26/09/2016]

|ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All | Compose Case muil |

AXA_SG [24/06/7019); Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5§6900.00) - SKES3ITTT - Claim Handlar Vale Oh
AXA_SG (27/03/1019): REMINDER OM ADVISING STATUS-VO

ANA_SG (29/01/2019): FILE REVIEW - PLS ADVISE STATUS-VO

AXA_S5G [10/05/1018); Re: COIS9BI0 STATUS OF CLAIM

AXA_ S0 (I5/09/1017): COI99B30 STATUS OF CLAIM

AXE_SG (11/01/2017): TP settiement - COIS9830/P1680520

AXA_SG (14/12/2016): RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SHCS541L (01 : AXA - CO390830) and SK...
AKA 5G [15/09/2016): WP / Mew TP Assignment - C0299830/F1680520

Date of Loss:

L ID4TIZ54

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS- view Al | Search Tasks | Cremte Wew Task | compiete |

Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Done?
No resuits.
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_Uoksad Documents | _upload Protos | _Compose Hew Letter | _Upksad vides | _upicad audie |

Claim Documents

*SKE5377Z (C0O399830)

[SHC5541L]
™

CHUA LYE CHOON
Sep 13 2016 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
SK Automobile Pte Ltd

Page | of 3

View |Viaw in Srowser |

Assessment Reports 1 per page ;|
|No | Finalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
_!‘ {34126 21120 mnm:Lr : TNANS-CAS SERVICES FTE LTD 0O | adiH

|Wo | Finatized On LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 16/12/16 10147 | Adjuster Immediate Advice 0 | Losa M

'Phatos/Images  [pmpae V]| &
Ho | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Aute Consultants Pie Ltd (HG) Thumbmall | Print
1 oB2/17 1128 | General View 0 | wedwc | A
2 ORAI2AT 113E Chassis Number 0 | wwwr || A
'3 |0/12/17 11:38 | General View D | eees | A
4 |p8/12/17 1138 | General View D | Leadwec | BA
5 l0812/17 1138 | General View © | wedvc | B2
|6 |DE/12/1711:38 | General View 0  sscwc | B
7 |08/12/17 1138 | General View ﬁ Load 3G
8 lom/2/17 1138 | General View D | waamc | B
|9 |08/12/17 1138 | Genersl View 0 wwws | M4
10 (0812717 11:38 | General View O wadc | &2
11 |D8/12/17 11138 General View 0 | loadies | A
12 [08/12/17 10:30 | Genersl View 0| baws | B
13 [08/12/17 11:38 | General View 0 | tosaws | B2
14 |08/12/17 11:38 | Genaral View 0| badis | A
15 |BE/12/17 11138 | Genersl View 0| aaws | @
16 |0B/12/17 11138 | General View i_l Load PG | A
17 0812717 11438 | General View 0 | s |
18 (08/12/17 1138 | General View Load 306 | 4
19 (08/12/17 11:38 | General View © | Laws | |
{20 (0812717 11:38 | Genersi View © | wews | @A
21 [08/12/17 11:38 | General View D | tsaws | F
(22 0812/17 11238 | General View ﬁ Lo PG | B
123 |08/12/1711:38 | Genersl View O | wwws | &
2 (0813717 11:38 Genaral View O | wedwe |
125 081271711238 | General View D | edrc | B
26 |08/12/17 11:38 | General View 0D | waaws | A
{27 |08/12/17 11:38 Ganeral View 0D | warc | B
28 [08/12/17 1138 | General View O waws | A
{28 |08/12/17 11:38 | General View 0 | waws | A
0 |08/312717 11:38 General View é Load G | BA
31 |OB/12/17 11:38 | Geners| View 0 waaws || 4
31 |08/12/17 11138 | General View Load PG
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Assessment Reports iperpage V]| BB
|No | Finalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print

[ 4] [~

33 |0B/12/17 11138 | General View 0 | caaws B
34 |0B/12/17 11138 | Genaral View D | adwec | A
35 |08/12/17 11138 | Genaral View 0 | e | A
36 |DB/12/17 11:38 | Ganeral View © | e | BB
37 |0B/12/17 11:38 | General View © | ocws | F
138 |08/12/17 11:38 | General View O | oadwrc | 4 |
38 08/12/17 1138 | General View O | eivs | A
40 (0B/12/17 1138 | General View © | ows | &
41 DEAZ/17 11:38 | General View D | e | A
42 |0B12/17 1138 | Genersl View 0 | cacrs | A
43 08/12/17 11:38 | General View 0 | waaws | B
44 |08/12/17 11:38 | Genaral View D | waws |
45 |DB/12/17 11138 | General View 0 | wedivs | B
46 |0B/1217 1138 | General View 0D | wsawc | B
(47 0B/12/1711:38 General View 0D | weaws |
in |DB/12/17 11:38 | Ganeral View B | eers | A
43 |08/12/17 11:38 | Genersl View D | caaws | A
50 |08/12/17 1138 | Genaral View O | tosawc | B2
51 GE/1/17 1138 | General View 0| wew | B
551 |bas12/17 11:38  General View 0 | adws | A
|53 loan2/17 11138 | General View O weaws | B2
(54 [0812/1711:38 | General View 0 s | &
'35 |08/12/17 11:38 | General View D | ossws | A
|58 |08/12/17 11:38 | Relnspection Photo 0 | waawc | A
157 | pE/12717 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0 | wsediec | B
|58 |DB/12/17 11:38 Reinspection Photo D | wedwe | A
59 DE/12/17 11:38 | Relnspection Photo D | wsawc | A
60 |08/12/17 11:38 | Relnspection Phote 0 | wedwe | A
61 DA/12/17 1138 | Reinspection Photo 0 waaws | A
|62 |08/12/17 11138 | Reinspection Photo © | weaws | B
63 |0B/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo D lsdrc | A
64 [pE/12/17 12:38 | Relnspection Photo D s | B
65 |0B/12/17 11:38 Aeinspection Photo | oaaes | BB
66 |08/12/17 11138 | Reinspection Photo ﬁ Load 105 | [A
67 |B8/12/17 11:38 | Aelngpection Pheto D | wedirc | A
8§ (08/12/17 13138 | Reinspection Photo 0O | weaws | A
69 |D8/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0 | tedwre | &
08/12/17 11138 | Reinspection Photo D | adws | A

|71 |08/12/17 1138 | Reinspection Photo D tewarc &
72 |0B12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Phote O | ears | A
|73 |0B/12/17 11138 | Reinspection Photo D | Ladrs | F
74 (08/13/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0 | Losawc | A
75 |0B/12/17 11138 | Aeinspection Photo O | weers | &
76 |DB/12717 11:38 Reinspection Photo | woeaws | M
77T |08/12/17 11138 | Reinspection Photo g Load 3°G | B
78 |0812/17 11138 | Relnspection Photo 0| wawrs | F
|79 |08/12/17 11:385 | Reinspection Photo © | waawc | &
|80 |08/12/17 11:38 Reinspection Photo 0 | weaws | A
(81 | 0E/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo O | lssws | B
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:An-ummrlm I3 per page E 2
(Mg |Finalired On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbinail | Print
82 [08/12/17 1138 |Reinspection Phato O [ edivs | T4
&3 08/12/17 1138 Relnspection Photo O ! osws | B
|84 | ORAIZ7IT 11:38 Reinspection Phato 0 | acrs | A
85 (0B/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0| oades | A
B8 OW12/1711:38 | Relnspection Photo | @ | Ladies | BA
67 (0A12/1711:38 | Reinspection Photo © | o | A
|BS |0B/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0 | Leaare | A
B9 08/12/17 1138 | Reinspection Photo 0 | Lasgies | (A
o0 |0B/12/17 11:38 | Relnspection Photo 0 | Losdirs | B
91 |DA/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0 wewrs | A
62 |D8/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo L TR
231 |pW/12/17 11:38 | Relnspection Photo D | tmaws | A
84 | D8/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo 0 wedws | A
|95 |DA/12/17 11:38 | Reinspection Photo D | leadirc | A
56 |08/12/17 11:38 | Relnspection Photo D Lmaws | B
%7 |D8/13s17 11:38 Reinspection Photo 0 | Lmaws | B
;mﬂlﬂﬂ El__mm \.ll m
[No_| Finalired On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
(L 15/05/16 12:06 | EMAIL_ABS 0 | Lowseor
2 15/09/16 12:06 | CO-CLAIMANT_ABS Load POF
3 1%/0%/16 12:06 | SKES377Z TP GIA REPORT_ABS Load POF
1 LI6/02716 11:41 TP ESTIMATE- MARKED g Load POF
.1— QS08/18 13:52 RENTAL RECEIPT n' Load PDF
3 |05/06/18 13:52 | LETTER TO OI g Load POF
"-i | 2/06/19 12:08 PARF_COE REBATE Load POF
'S 72/06/19 12:08 | LKK Survey Photos Load POF
|6 |22/06/19 12:08 LEK Resurvey Photos Load POF
7 10/07/1909:22 | WORKSHOP INVOICE Load POF
® 10/07/1908:22 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF
5 [10/07/1908:22 | PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT Load POF

Documents Checklist
'DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST meset | save | enen |

There are no document checklists configured,
l

Our list Remarks - Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ)

Show Remarks To: jm| Handling Insurer
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoregne 1esaor1ser
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@@ikkauto.com;assignments{@lkkauto.com
VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT
Our File No: CC4/AXA18017401/APB302
Date: 10/07/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Lid Palicy No: P1680520
o Insured Vehicle No : SHCSS41L
Date of Loss: 13/082016 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No: C0398830
RIPTION & IDENTIFICATION [
Reg No: SKES3TTZ
Make & Model: NISSAN ALMERA, 1.5 (A) Engine No: HIDDEN
Reg. Date 01/03/2012 (Man. Year. 2012) Chassis No: MNTBBAN1720000024
Colour; Silver Odometer; 119058 km
Engine Capacity: 1498 cc
Market Value/Mew Car Price; N/A
Sum Insured (S5): Market Value/Mew Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Conditlon: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake {Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification No  Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
From Tyre Size: 185/85 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/65 R15
Front Left Side: Michelin & mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Righ! Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above valuas mpresent ithe remaining fyre resds daglh
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference DIH_%J
Pars 11.342.35 4.377.75 6.964.64 61.40
Miscellanecus ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6.040.00 2.830.00 3.210.00 53.15
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 17,382.39 7.207.75 10,174.64 58.53
Approved Total (Overridden) (S5) 5,700.00
(S5) 17,382.39 5,700.00 11,882.39 6721
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (SS) 1.216.77 399.00 B17.77 B87.21
Nett Amount (S§) 18,599.16 6,099.00 12,500.16 67.21
+ Car Rental (10.0 x $§100.00/day) (5$) 1.000.00
Nett Liability (S§) 7,099.00
Global Sum Settlement (5§) 6,900.00

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 15/08/2016
Dale Inspecied: 18/09/2016 Inspected At

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_...
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Adjuster Report Page 2 of §

Bukit

Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days
Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE: This report reprasents our findings af the fime and place of inspection siated beron. Such inspection has Seon camied ouf io the besf of our
knowledge and abwily bul any ather Bability undor any olhar circumsiancas is hereby expressly excluded.
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-5G

Paris: 143

Labour: Hepairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKES377Z)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages. running page

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: D5 Jun 2018)
NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 {A) (Catalogue:Menmen Singapore 1.0

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Itemiﬁgﬂms_pgt Il'u rafarance mtn}og_um_ar_q_gr_eﬁm_d with an aslarisk * !

Page 3 of 5

Recommended Parts

Part

No. Qty No. Particulars Condition  Repairer's  Amount
. *BOOT LID (CONSISTENT) Dented 586.00FL *589.00FL
2 1 *BOOT LID TOP LOCK (CONSISTENT) Damaged 147.00FL *147.90FL
3 1 *BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT) Not 371.00FL *-FL
MNecessary
4 1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Distorled 384 0D0FL *384.00FL
5 2 ‘REAR BUMPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT) Dented 240 20FL *183.40FL
68 2 *TAIL LAMP PANEL (CONSISTENT) Dented 498.40FL "374.20FL
7T 2 “TAIL LAMP (CONSISTENT) Cracked 3680.00FL "360.00FL
B 1 ‘REAR FENDER LH (CONSISTENT) Repair 45340 FL *-FL
a 1 ‘REAR DOOR INNER LOCK LH (CONSISTENT) Not 389.50FL FL
Mecessary
0 1 ‘REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) Distorted 650,60FL *650.60FL
" *REAR END TOWING HOOK PANEL (CONSISTENT) Mot 211.00FL *-FL
MNecessary
12 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT) Buckled 1,497 80FL "694.00FL
13 1 *REAR CHASSIS EXTENSION MEMBER LH (CONSISTENT) Repair 665.00 FL *-FL
14 1 *REAR EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT) Repair T793.40FL *-FL
15 1 *REAR EXHAUST CENTER PIPE ([CONSISTENT) Mot B45.00FL *-FL
Necessary
18 1 *BOOT LID LOGO (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 53.20FN *53.20FN
17 1 *BOOT LID INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT) Nat 332.00FN *-FN
Necessary
18 1 *BOOT LID EMBLEM ALMERA(CONSISTENT) MNecessary 75.10FN *75.10FN
19 1 *BOOT LID LOWER LOCK (CONSISTENT) Not 50.60FN *-FN
Necessary
20 1 *BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP [CONSISTENT) Cut 186.30FN "166.30 FN
21 2 *BOOT LID STOPPER (CONSISTENT) Necessary 24B80FN *24 BOFN
2 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT) Necessary BE.OOFN *BE.DOFN
23 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONNER) Nol BE.00FN “FN
(CONSISTENT) Necessary
24 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) Cracked 184 50FN *133.B0FN
25 2 *REAR FENDER INNER COWLING (CONSISTENT) Nol 365.80FN “FN
Necessary
25 1 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM ([CONSISTENT) N/S Tomn 797.20FN *36520FN
27 1 *REAR FENDER AIR VENT (CONSISTENT) Mol 84 80FN ““FN
MNecessary
28 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT) Mot 198.80FN *-FN
MNecessary
29 1 *REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH (CONSISTENT) Mot 145.00FN “.FN
Mecessary
[ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Page 4 of 5

No. Qty po"  Particulars Condition  Repaire’s  Amount
o 1 *REAR DOOR INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT) Mot B851.00FN *-FN
Necessary
M 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) Deformed 144 10FN "148 10FN
2 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL BOARD (CONSISTENT) Tom 543.00FN "49540FN
31 *REAR SPARE TYRE BOLT (CONSISTENT) Bent 42 30FN *42.30FN
34 1 *REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR (CONSISTENT) Mot 235 20FN *FN
Necessary
B 2 *REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING (CONSISTENT) Mot G9.40FN “FN
Necessary
B 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Dented 50.00FS *5000FS
(CONSISTENT)
a7 10 *REAR BUMPER CLIP Necessary 65.00FS *30.00FS
(CONSISTENT)
3B 1 *BOOT LID SEALANT (CONSISTENT) MNat B0.00FS *“-FS
Mecessary
33 10 "BOOT LID INSULATOR CLIP (CONSISTENT) Mot B85.00F5 “FS
Mecessary
40 8 *BOOT LID OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT) Mot 38.00FS *-FS
Mecessary
41 4 *TAIL LAMP CLIP (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 32.00FS *32.00F5
42 2 *TAIL LAMP PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT) Not 160.00FS *-FS
MNecessary
43 1 *REAR FENDER SEALANT LH (CONSISTENT) Not 80.00FS *“FS
MNecessary
44 18 *REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (CONSISTENT) Nol 104 DOFS *~F5
Nev:umry
45 1 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 117.00FS *30.00FS
(18 PCS)
46 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING SEALANT Not 80.00FS *Fs
[CONSISTENT) Necessary
47 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING INNER SEAL Not 60.00Fs ““F8
(CONSISTENT) Necessary
43 4 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (CONSISTENT} Necessary 26.00FS *10.00FS
48 1 *REAR END PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT) Necessary 150.00FS *60.00FS
50 1 ‘REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL (CONSISTENT) Neacessary 250.00FS *5000FS
5 1 *REVERSE SENSOR [CONSISTENT) Damaged 220.00FS *220.00FS
5z 1 ‘REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE (CONSISTENT) Bent 180.00 FS =100.00FS
F=Franchige parl. S=5SpcNefl. LeLisitemDisc N=NeliltamDisc
Sub Total (58) 14,208.50 5,551.30
- List Item Discount on L tems 30.00/30.00% (S%) 243158 1.014983
= Nett item Discount on N ltems 10.00/10.00% (S$) 434 52 158.62
Total Parts (S$) 11,342.39  4,377.75
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscallaneous Hems selectod.
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 PANEL BEATING REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS New 2,200.00 1,200.00
2 TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA New 1.800.00 1,200.00
3 TUFF COAT New 300.00 100.00
4  WIRING CHECK New 12000 30.00
5  REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT /JUPHOLSTERY AND New 300.00 80.00

ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR
g REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN New 120.00 0.00
7  REMOVE/REFIX PETROL TANK New 150.00 80.00
8 REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE New 80,00 40.00

SETTING
g REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT New 350.00 0.00
10 TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM New 80.00 0.00
11  CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST New 80.00 0.00
12 REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE New 180,00 100.00
13 TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE New 280.00 0.00

MANAGEMENT /CONTROL UNITS .RESET MEMORIES TO

SPECIFICATION ETC

Gross Labour Cost [S§) 6,040.00 2,830.00
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
< END OF ESTIMATES =
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